EXHIBIT O

NOV 16 2005

IN THE UNIT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 58729.00003.UTL1

(FORMERLY 031612.0041)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Confirmation No. 3885

Group Art Unit: 2165

Examiner: Jacques VEILLARD

1	ppu	oroni or.		~
)
Tom J. N	IATHAI)
				1

Patent No.: 6,847,969 B

Issue Date: January 25, 2005 Serial No.: 09/959,654

Filed: March 6, 2002

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING PERSONALIZED ONLINE SERVICES AND ADVERTISEMENTS IN PUBLIC Certificate

NOV 2 1 2005

of Correction

ATTN: CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTIONS BRANCH

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SPACES

REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF OFFICE MISTAKE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.322

Dear Sir:

Applicant respectfully submits that errors appear in the above-listed identified patent and requests that said Letters Patent be corrected as shown in Appendix A attached hereto and set forth on the attached Certificate of Correction. Support for these corrections is based on the Notice of Allowance and Examiner's Amendment dated May 19, 2004. Applicant respectfully requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office (PTO) update all appropriate records and expedite issue of the Certificate of Correction.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. §1.8)

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to the Mail Stop Attn.: Certificate of Correction, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Maria Carvalho
ame of Person Mailing Paper

COURT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

Signature of Person Mailing Paper

November 14, 2005

Date of Deposit

Page 1 of 4

NOV 2 2 2005

LEGAL_US_W # 52925368.1 58729.00003

U.S. PATENT NO. 6,847,969 ISSUE DATE: JANUARY 25, 2005

REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

The errors identified herein are believed to be incurred through the fault of the PTO. For instance, the claims issued are not those allowed and set forth in the Examiner's Amendment dated May 19, 2004. Accordingly, no fee is believed due in connection with this Request. Nevertheless, in the event that the PTO believes a fee is necessary to consider this Request and issue the attached Certificate of Correction, the PTO is hereby authorized to charge such fee to the undersigned's Deposit Account No. 50-2613 (Order No. 58729.00003.UTL1.).

. .

Date November 14, 2005

By:

PAUL, HASTINGS, JANOFSKY & WALKER LLP

Customer Number: 36183

P.O. Box 919092

San Diego, CA 92191-9092 Telephone: (858) 720-2500 Facsimile: (858) 720-2555 Trevor Q. Coddington, Ph.D., Esq Registration No. 46,633

Respectfully submitted,